Fifty-one clerks, at $2,000 each, $102,000 .

One hundred and eleven clerks, at $1,800 each, $199,800 .
Three hundred and twenty-one clerks, at $1,600 each, $513,600.

Seven hundred and sixty-eight clerks, at $1,400 each, $1,075,200.
Two thousand one hundred and thirty-two clerks, at $1,200 each,

$2,558,400 .
One thousand two hundred and eic"hty-nine clerks, at $1,000 each, Pots, P .1028 .

$1,289,000.
One hundred and thirty-nine messengers, at $720 each, $100,080 .
Additional pay while on foreign service, $7,600 .

Foreign service .

That during the present emergency Army field clerks shall have the Field clerks-

[...]

facilities for Government supplies including rentals and p hase
of land, the hire of employees, anc~ for all other necessary expenses,

Proviso.

$147,000,000 :
Restrictions waived. Provided, That the foregoing sums may be expended without refer-
R. S., sec . 355, p . 60 . ence to section three hundred and fifty-five of the Revised Statutes .
Hor he ase .

HORSES FOR CAVALRY, ARTILLERY, ENGINEERS, AND SO FORT'.I :Pur
Post, p. 1028. For the purchase of horses of ages, sex, and size as may be prescribed

by the Secretary, of War for remounts, for officers entitled to public